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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Cantabria               

      Males               

         0 2.92589 0.105533 2.918253 100000 291.82525 99738.972 79.382544 

         1 0.33813 0.441514 1.3515 99708.175 134.75561 398531.66 78.614572 

         5 0.293479 0.820544 1.467011 99573.419 146.07528 497736.03 74.718573 

         10 0 0 0 99427.344 0 497136.72 69.822319 

         15 0 0 0 99427.344 0 497136.72 64.822319 

         20 0.424912 0.464759 2.122144 99427.344 210.99917 496572.04 59.822319 

         25 0.515478 0.499424 2.574067 99216.345 255.38954 495442.51 54.944599 

         30 0.542421 0.53239 2.70867 98960.955 268.0526 494178.06 50.079951 

         35 0.667013 0.595433 3.33057 98692.903 328.70359 492799.6 45.208739 

         40 1.156332 0.525795 5.765852 98364.199 567.15344 490476.26 40.349865 

         45 2.601459 0.571607 12.935219 97797.046 1265.0262 486275.59 35.568619 

         50 3.679192 0.544858 18.243216 96532.019 1761.0544 478652.45 30.997282 

         55 6.213922 0.551507 30.642623 94770.965 2904.0309 467342.64 26.522657 

         60 11.030024 0.540894 53.788215 91866.934 4941.3584 447991.64 22.273903 

         65 15.599324 0.515736 75.157837 86925.576 6533.1382 418809.05 18.386344 

         70 24.31932 0.562182 115.45034 80392.437 9281.3344 381644.49 14.670963 

         75 40.487911 0.507284 184.07858 71111.103 13090.031 323307.15 11.218923 

         80 73.798451 0.517367 313.21287 58021.072 18172.946 246251.05 8.177768 

         85 141.05479 0.483427 516.93961 39848.125 20599.074 146035.98 5.727542 

         90 202.82048 0.46113 655.75316 19249.051 12622.626 62235.46 4.270124 

         95 331.97911 3.012238 1000 6626.425 6626.425 19960.367 3.012238 

      Females               

         0 1.617161 0.051913 1.614685 100000 161.46853 99846.914 85.699418 

         1 0.183688 0.382172 0.734417 99838.531 73.323128 399172.92 84.837935 

         5 0.153307 0.488348 0.766233 99765.208 76.443363 498630.48 80.899164 

         10 0 0 0 99688.765 0 498443.82 75.959327 

         15 0 0 0 99688.765 0 498443.82 70.959327 

         20 0.359674 0.593687 1.797055 99688.765 179.14622 498079.88 65.959327 

         25 0.27723 0.675559 1.385529 99509.619 137.87345 497324.43 61.072729 

         30 0.136066 0.342918 0.680025 99371.745 67.575225 496636.71 56.152778 

         35 0.120711 0.431381 0.60335 99304.17 59.915181 496350.51 51.189822 

         40 0.56065 0.69303 2.800842 99244.255 277.9675 495794.64 46.219424 

         45 1.311636 0.640172 6.542738 98966.287 647.51052 493666.47 41.339508 

         50 2.150236 0.508532 10.694671 98318.777 1051.487 489010.02 36.590683 

         55 3.080562 0.510109 15.287455 97267.29 1486.9693 482694.18 31.958752 

         60 4.511009 0.484571 22.295843 95780.321 2135.503 473398.1 27.415308 

         65 5.574819 0.544566 27.524674 93644.818 2577.5431 462354.58 22.985243 

         70 8.931205 0.523199 43.725029 91067.275 3981.9192 445843.46 18.558745 

         75 17.31026 0.580119 83.516219 87085.355 7273.0396 420157.74 14.287716 

         80 44.935498 0.566045 204.71756 79812.316 16338.982 363609.69 10.325388 

         85 86.630363 0.525819 359.34514 63473.333 22808.834 263289.14 7.254754 

         90 166.6301 0.469156 577.66493 40664.5 23490.455 140973.66 4.849298 

         95 305.47593 3.27358 1000 17174.044 17174.044 56220.614 3.27358 

 


